Received
CLERK OF THE BOARD

DEC 21 2022

019-22 NOD

Print Form

Notice of Determination

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ

To:		hand hammen prophytypopor prophilip da da black de for a commercial en en grad en en	From:	•		
Ш	Office of Planning and Research		Public Agency: Midpenpinsula Regional OSD Address: 5050 El Camino Real			
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:		, CA 94022		
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact: Co	oty Sifuentes-Winter		
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	NO MILLO	5) 625-6560		
	County Clerk County of: Santa Cruz Address: 701 Ocean St., Room 520		Lead Agency (if different from above):			
	Santa Cruz, CA 95060		Address:			
			Contact: Phone:			
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of E sources Code.	Determination in complia		ection 21108 or 21152 of the Public		
Sta	e Clearinghouse Number (if s	submitted to State Clearin	ghouse): 20	20049059		
Pro	ect Title: Addendum to the V	Vildland Fire Resiliency P	rogram Env	ronmental Impact Report		
Pro	ect Applicant: Midpeninsula	Regional Open Space Dis	strict (Distric	t)		
Pro	ect Location (include county)	: Santa Clara, San Mateo	, and Santa	Cruz counties		
Pro	ect Description:			- 1701 F-1-11 - 1 1010 F-1-11 - 1010 F-1		
In May 2021, the District Board of Directors (Board) certified the Wildland Fire Resiliency Program (WFRP) PEIR and adopted the WFRP, which addresses wildland fire management across all District-owned and managed lands prior to, during, and after a wildland fire event. On December 14, 2022, the Board adopted an Addendum to the 2021 PEIR, and approved minor modifications and inclusions to the Prescribed Fire Plan (PFP) component of the WFRP. No new or substantially more severe significant This is to advise that the Midpeninsula Regional Open Space Disctrict has approved the above						
		■ Lead Agency or ☐ Re				
	cribed project on 10/14/2022 (date) cribed project.		following d	eterminations regarding the above		
1. T	he project [will D will not]	I have a significant effect	on the envir	onment.		
2. 3 . N 4. A 5. A		eport was prepared for the prepared for this project were not] made a concerning plan [was	is project pu pursuant to dition of the s not] adopt as not] adop	trsuant to the provisions of CEQA. the provisions of CEQA. approval of the project. ed for this project. oted for this project.		
nega	is to certify that the final EIR ative Declaration, is available dpeninsula Regional OSD Ad	to the General Public at:		ecord of project approval, or the leal, Los Altos, CA 94022		
Sign	ature (Public Agency):	Mre mu	Title: _	PLANNING MANAGER		
Date	i i i	Date Receiv				

Received CLERK OF THE BOARD

DEC 21 2022

Notice of Determination

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ

To		_	From:				
Ш	Office of Planning and Research		Public Agency: Midpenpinsula Regional OSD Address: 5050 El Camino Real				
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Los Altos, CA 94022				
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact: Coty Sifuentes-Winter				
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: (605) 625-6560				
	County Clerk County of: Santa Cruz Address: 701 Ocean St., Ro	om 520	Lead Agency (if different from above):				
	Santa Cruz, CA 95060		Address:				
			Contact:Phone:				
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of E sources Code.	Determination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public				
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if s	submitted to State Clearin	nghouse): 2020049059				
Pro	ject Title: Addendum to the V	Vildland Fire Resiliency F	Program Environmental Impact Report				
Pro	ject Applicant: Midpeninsula	Regional Open Space Di	istrict (District)				
Pro	ject Location (include county)	: Santa Clara, San Mateo	o, and Santa Cruz counties				
Pro	ject Description:	,					
In May 2021, the District Board of Directors (Board) certified the Wildland Fire Resiliency Program (WFRP) PEIR and adopted the WFRP, which addresses wildland fire management across all District-owned and managed lands prior to, during, and after a wildland fire event. On December 14, 2022, the Board adopted an Addendum to the 2021 PEIR, and approved minor modifications and inclusions to the Prescribed Fire Plan (PFP) component of the WFRP. No new or substantially more severe significant This is to advise that the Midpeninsula Regional Open Space Disctrict has approved the above (Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)							
	\		•				
	cribed project on 10/14/2022 (date) cribed project.		e following determinations regarding the above				
2. 3. M 4. A 5. A 6. Fi	A Negative Declaration was itigation measures [were mitigation reporting or monito statement of Overriding Considerations of the matter were the months of the matter of	eport was prepared for the prepared for this project prepared for this project were not] made a concing plan [was was was iderations [was was wat] made pursuant to the present with comments and response.	nis project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. addition of the approval of the project. as not] adopted for this project. vas not] adopted for this project. rovisions of CEQA. conses and record of project approval, or the				
Mic	dpeninsula Regional OSD Ad		El Camino Real, Los Altos, CA 94022				
Sign	ature (Public Agency):	Note 21101m					
Date	: 12/10/2022	Date Receiv	ved for filing at OPR:				

Received CLERK OF THE BOARD

DEC 21 2022

Notice of Determination

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ

To		rah	From: Public Agency: Midpenningula Regional OSD				
لــا	Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address:		Public Agency: Midpenpinsula Regional OSD Address: 5050 El Camino Real				
	P.O. Box 3044		Los Altos, CA 94022				
		1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact: Coty Sifuentes-Winter				
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: (605) 625-6560				
	County Clerk County of: Santa Cruz Address: 701 Ocean St., Room 520 Santa Cruz, CA 95060		Lead Agency (if different from above):				
			Address:				
			Contact:Phone:				
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of E sources Code.	Determination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public				
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if s	submitted to State Clearin	ghouse): 2020049059				
Pro	ject Title: Addendum to the V	Vildland Fire Resiliency P	rogram Environmental Impact Report				
Pro	ject Applicant: Midpeninsula	Regional Open Space Di	strict (District)				
Pro	ject Location (include county)	Santa Clara, San Mateo	, and Santa Cruz counties				
Pro	ect Description:						
In May 2021, the District Board of Directors (Board) certified the Wildland Fire Resiliency Program (WFRP) PEIR and adopted the WFRP, which addresses wildland fire management across all District-owned and managed lands prior to, during, and after a wildland fire event. On December 14, 2022, the Board adopted an Addendum to the 2021 PEIR, and approved minor modifications and inclusions to the Prescribed Fire Plan (PFP) component of the WFRP. No new or substantially more severe significant							
This	This is to advise that the Midpeninsula Regional Open Space Disctrict has approved the above (Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)						
	cribed project on $\frac{10/14/2022}{\text{(date)}}$ cribed project.		e following determinations regarding the above				
4 T	he project [will will not]	have a significant offert	an the antironment				
2. 3 . M 4. A 5. A	An Environmental Impact R A Negative Declaration was itigation measures [were mitigation reporting or monito	eport was prepared for the prepared for this project were not] made a concring plan [was	is project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. dition of the approval of the project. s not] adopted for this project. as not] adopted for this project.				
nega	ative Declaration, is available	to the General Public at:	onses and record of project approval, or the El Camino Real, Los Altos, CA 94022				
Sign	ature (Public Agency):	Mre Mru	Title: PLANNING MANAGER				
Date	: 12/20/2022	Date Receiv	ved for filing at OPR:				

Received CLERK OF THE BOARD

DEC 21 2022

Notice of Determination

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ

To			From:	N Aliaba a sa sa ta sa	ula Davida de GOD		
Ц	Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address:		Public Agency: Midpenpinsula Regional OSD Address: 5050 El Camino Real				
		Street Address:	Los Altos	, CA 94022			
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact: Coty Sifuentes-Winter				
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		Phone: (60:	5) 625-6560			
	County Clerk County of: Santa Cruz Address: 701 Ocean St., Room 520		Lead Agency (if different from above):				
	Santa Cruz, CA 95060	OIII 020	Address:				
			Contact:				
	•		Phone:				
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of E sources Code.	Determination in complia	ance with Se	ection 21108 or	21152 of the Public		
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if s	submitted to State Clearin	ghouse): <u>20</u>	20049059			
Pro	ject Title: Addendum to the V	Vildland Fire Resiliency P	rogram Envi	ronmental Impac	t Report		
Pro	ject Applicant: Midpeninsula	Regional Open Space Di	strict (Distric	t)			
Pro	ject Location (include county)	: Santa Clara, San Mateo	, and Santa	Cruz counties			
Pro	ject Description:						
In May 2021, the District Board of Directors (Board) certified the Wildland Fire Resiliency Program (WFRP) PEIR and adopted the WFRP, which addresses wildland fire management across all District-owned and managed lands prior to, during, and after a wildland fire event. On December 14, 2022, the Board adopted an Addendum to the 2021 PEIR, and approved minor modifications and inclusions to the Prescribed Fire Plan (PFP) component of the WFRP. No new or substantially more severe significant. This is to advise that the Midpeninsula Regional Open Space Disctrict has approved the above							
		■ Lead Agency or ☐ Re			,,,		
	cribed project on $\frac{10/14/2022}{\text{(date)}}$		e following de	eterminations reg	arding the above		
2. 3 . M 4. A 5. A	he project [will will not] An Environmental Impact R A Negative Declaration was itigation measures [were mitigation reporting or monito statement of Overriding Cons ndings [were were not	eport was prepared for the prepared for this project were not made a concerning plan [was	is project pu pursuant to dition of the s not] adopte as not] adop	rsuant to the proving the provisions of approval of the predefence of this project ted for this project.	CEQA. roject.		
nega	is to certify that the final EIR ative Declaration, is available dpeninsula Regional OSD Ad	to the General Public at:			•		
Sign	ature (Public Agency):	Mre Mru	Title: _	PLANNING	MANAGER		
Date	: 12/20/2022	Date Receiv	ed for filing	at OPR:			



		Ruleinau 2.4	14.00	1000000		
		RECEIPT	NUMBE	R:		
•		41 —	051320	021 —	1776	
K 1		STATE CL	EARING	SHOUSE NUM	BER (If applicable)	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY,						
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL	L	1	DATE		
Midpeninsula Regional Open Space				0513202	1	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				OCUMENT N		
San Mateo			1	128101		
PROJECT TITLE	T	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Wildland Fire Resiliency Program						
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL			PHONE NUMBER	
				()		
PROJECTAPPLICANTADDRESS	CITY	STATE	7	ZIP CODE		
•						
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)		L				
✓ Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	☐ St	ate Age	ncy	Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:						
☑ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,445.25	\$ _		3,445.25	
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,480.25	\$	·		
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due	directly to CDFW	\$1,171.25	\$	······································	0.00	
☐ Exempt from fee						
☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)						
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)						
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt cop	W					
En 1 de provincia y para (analas) provincia y locado destritocopi cop	<i>71</i>					
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource	es Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$		0.00	
☑ County documentary handling fee	,,,,	4000.00	\$		50.00	
Other			s			
PAYMENT METHOD:			·			
☐ Cash ☑ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED	\$		3,495.25	
SIGNATURE AGE	NCY OF FILING PRINTED	NAME AND T		***		
(A MM)	NOT OF FILING PRINTED	HAME AND U	ILE			
X ////////////////////////////////////	ria P Perez, ARTII	1				

County of San Mateo SMC SPECIAL SERVICES 555 COUNTY CENTER
REDWOOD CITY CA 94063
650 3674500
LLL 05/LLC021 11:21 AM Assessor-County Clerk-Recorder Mark Church Sub Total: \$965.00 Total: \$965.00 **555 County Center** Redwood City, CA, 94063 Signature: I agree to pay the above total amount according to the cord issue agreement.

PHONE ORDER 0.2753 Finalization 2021060283 5/13/21 9:52 am 018 11 Lea 10: Murtherlos Card Types (156 Inter Mode: Koyed KYS CON (UNSUPPRETE PRESIDENT OF THE PROPERTY OF T Item Title Fish & Game: Env Impact Report THANK YOU Document ID Amount DOC# 2021-000092 3495.25 Total 3495.25 Payment Type **Amount** Credit Card 2530.25 # 009633 -**Credit Card** 965.00 # 027537

0.00

THANK YOU
PLEASE RETAIN THIS RECEIPT
FOR YOUR RECORDS

Amount Due